All Table Sports Australia
Add:Unit 2-5/20-26 Sullivan St
Moorabbin, Victoria, 3189
Ph: 03-95531418
email: info@alltablesports.com.au
web: www.alltablesports.com.au

POOL TABLE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS




General Warnings
Unpacking and assembly operation should be carried out entirely by adults. Keep
children away throughout all steps. All small parts such as bolts, screws etc. not yet
assembled, and nylon bags might be swallowed or inhaled.
Care and Maintenance
The model you just bought is for INDOOR USE. For this reason we suggest you
install and keep the table in an indoor environment, with low humidity levels and
away from direct sun light.
In order to keep your table’s performance at a high level, we suggest you follow the
product usage instructions and clean it periodically.
For body, frame, legs and air hockey top, nommal dust can be cleaned by using a
humid dust cloth. For difficult stains, you may use abrasive-free detergents. But for
pool table cloth, only use the brush included in the accessory kit.
Instruction for correct product usage:
1. The table should only be rotated by adults, or teenagers supervised by adult.
Do not allow children to rotate table without supervision.
2. To rotate table, release lock knobs H2 at both ends of the table in both leg frame
assembly’s, this will allow you to tum the table from one game (pool) to the other

game (air hockey).

3. Make sure no one is in the way, slowly rotate the table to change to the other
game, align the lock knobs H2 to the locking plate in the body of the table, push
firmly giving it half a tumn at the same time locking knob into position.

4. Be aware whilst tuming the table keep your hands and fingers away from the
pivot axie bolt H1, this highlighted by a waming sticker on the side of the leg
frame P3, “Danger”, tuming table crush points, keep hands clear of gap.

5. When playing air hockey, always plug the power cord to power source to have fan
tumed on, this helps make the puck A7 move more fluid when moving over the
surface of the table and reduces the abrasive effect of the slide of the puck,
protscting the air hockey table surface and the line markings, reducing the wear
and tear.

6. Check table surface is clean of dust and grime, as this can slow the efficiency of
the sliding puck. Wipe the dust off with a soft cloth.

7. Do not drag table across the floor it is best to lift it to move from one position to
another; do not stand on the leg frames, as these actions could put stress on the
thread of the levelling feet on the bottom of the table legs.

8. Use the brush A3 that is included in the accessories kit to brush clean any dust
that may accumulate on the pool table cloth it may impede the free roll of the ball.

9. Check the felt pads on the base of the air hockey pushers/bats for any extraordinary
pesling, or lifting which may occur with normal usage and wear and tear, if 80 stick
down, or replace.

10.The manufacturer/supplier warrants all goods to be free from defects in material
and workmanship/construction (unless stated/informed before the customer’s
purchase), and of acceptable quality and durability in every possible way!

1

ROTATING YOUR TABLE

To rotate, loosen the 4 knobs (two on each leg assembly) until they are free of

the table. Make sure there is no one in the way, slowly rotate the table. After rotating
the table, carefully align the knobs with the holes in the braces on the game table and
tighten the knobs. Do not over tighten the knobs.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7. Lift the table up to stand on its feet and rotate table top 8o pool table is facing the
ground. When doing this do not lift by holding the leg panel P4 , this panel is not
weight bearing only for stabilising legs P3 . Before securing the air hockey fac ia
to the table please ensure that the cord and plug have been located from within
the table (attached to the motor/fan) and is threaded out of the table via the side
opening. Ensure that the cord is not trapped between any layers before securing
the facia and side panels. Place the hockey table P2 on the bottom of the pool
table and secure with screws H8 as shown in FIGURE 6.

8. Attach Brace H14 - H15 - H16 to the the Leg Panel P4 with Bolts H2 .

FIGURE 6

11

.Some components are packed inside the table body, please lift off the air hockey

playing top to take them out for installation
When flip over the table, make sure to rotate SLOWLY with care. Keep rotating
at high speed may cause damage on tuming axle.

Warranty

The 71t Flip over Pool / Air Hockey Table has 12-Month warranty for its products
starting from the acquisition date. Wamranty covers manufactu ring defects only.
Warranty does not cover:

Nommal wear and tear

- Damage arising from abnormal use, neglect, abuse, or incorrect installation by the

purchaser or third party

- Damage resulting from flood, fire, earthquake or other natural disasters
- Products which have not been maintained (e.g. with wood, leather, metal, fabric,

plastic care), or which have been modified.

- Insignificant minor variations in dimensions, colour, rental trade, finish, and very

minor chips or superficial blemishes

- Non-commercial tables used in commercial, rental trade, institutional or other

non-residential use

- Warranty will end immediately if the games table becomes defective as a

consequence of misuse, lack of proper care and maintenancs, used in an
improper environment or handling in transit

Table Features Key Point:

Switch games easily

- Tough textured cloth

- Steel end frames

- Power cord storage compartment

- Lock and store table vertically for space saving
- English style pockets

- Steel beam pool table support

- Quick releass locking knobs

- Adjustable levelling feet

- Accessory storage racking on leg panel



2

PARTS IDENTIFER

oy

HOCKEY TABLE LEG
1pc 1pc 2pcs
P4 P5 H1
LEG PANEL BALL CATCHER 3/8" AXLE
2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
H2 H3 H4
LOCK KNOB 3/8" LOCKING NUT | 234x218 FLAT WASHER
6PCS 2pcs 2pcs
H5 H6 H7
@ @ ‘
225x210 FLAT WASHER | 5/16" FLAT WASHER 5/16"x2-7/8" BOLT
2pcs 8pcs 8pcs
H8 ﬁ%%mﬂ H9 i H10 &
1-1/4" FLAT HEAD 1-1/2" FLAT HEAD 3/8" ROUND HEAD
SCREW BOLT SCREW
20pcs 6pcs 6pcs

3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

6. Attach the leg panel P4 at the bottom of the legs using bolts H7 and washers H6.
Start all bolts first by hand and then tighten all hardware.

FIGURE 5



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5. The pool table face (P1) should be face down to the ground, air hockey face to
be added later.Once in the correct position, carefully attach one leg assembly
P3 to each end of pool table. Start with the centre leg attachment. Place a
washer H4 onto the axle bolt. Next slide the leg assembly on to the bolt and
secure with washer H5 and lock nut H3. This is a pivot point. Do not over tighten
this nut. Next Secure the knob H2 by threading them into the braces on side of
table’s body. Repeat this step for the other side of the table.

PARTS IDENTIFER

H11 H12 H13
* - G
3/16"x1" BOLT LEG LEVELER LOCK KNOB COLLAR
9pcs 4 pcs 6 pcs
H14 H15 H16
BALL BRACE STRIKER BRACE PUCK BRACE
1pc 1pc 1pc
H17 H18 _-
© 0%
3/16" FLAT WASHER 3/16" LOCK NUT
6pcs 6pcs
A1 [cooo A2 @ A3 %
Q0000
Q0000
0000
BILLIARD BALL CHALK BRUSH
1set 2pcs 1pc
TRIANGLE CUE STICK HOCKEY STRIKER
1pc 2pcs 4 pcs
A7 O
o |
HOCKEY PUCK
4pcs TOOLS 2pcs

4




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4. Push the lock knobs H2 through the holes in the leg assembly.
Once the lock knob is through,attach one lock collar H13 to each knob as shown;
Attach the leg levelers H12 to the leg assembly P3 as shown in FIGURE 3.

1. Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your pool table. We recommend
building the table on the box lid to protect the parts during assembly.

2. Place pool table P1 up-side-down and attach the ball catcher PS5 using screws H10
as shown in FIGURE 1

FIGURE 1

3. Attach the axle bolt H1 to the end panel of the pool table using
bolts H9 , washer H17 and lock nut H18 as shown in FIGURE 2.

Have caution not to over tighten these screws.
H18

FIGURE 3

FIGURE 2



